

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 905 of 2023

Jayshree Phurailatpam

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and 3 Others

Respondents

With MC(WP(C)) No. 464 of 2023

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

07.06.2024

At request of Ms. Th. Lekhakumari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and not opposed by Mr. N. Armananda, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, the hearing of the writ petition and miscellaneous application is adjourned.

List on 13.06.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil